40
TurboCapTM
High-CV SMPS Capacitors
Typical ESR Performance (Ω)
27μF 47μF 100μF
ESR @ 10KHz 0.007 0.004 0.003
ESR @ 50KHz 0.003 0.002 0.0015
ESR @ 100KHz 0.002 0.0015 0.001
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: ST12 and ST20
ST12
AVX
Style
ST12
ST20
5
Voltage
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
C
Temperature
Coefficient
X7R = C
186
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ no. of zeros)
1 μF = 105
10 μF = 106
100 μF = 107
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
A
Test Level
A = Standard
N
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
03
Number
of Leads
Per Side
03 = 3
05 = 5
10 = 10
ST12 ST20
Voltage
Cap (μF) 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 500V
.82
1.3
2.7
8.2 ...03
12 ...05
14 ...03
18 ...03
22 ...10 ...05
27 ...05 ...03
47 ...05 ...10
50 ...10
68 ...03
100 ...05 ...10
220 ...10
CAPACITANCE (μF)
Numbers inside